
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,678

 55,361

 9,372

 576

 1,076

 106

 1,515

 2,672

 5,310

 78.3%

 13.3%

 0.8%

 1.5%

 0.1%

 2.1%

 3.8%

 7.5%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,861

 55,517

 9,400

 575

 1,077

 106

 1,510

 2,676

 5,319

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 52,566

 41,845

 7,177

 464

 851

 76

 1,054

 1,099

 3,400

 52,750

 42,003

 7,205

 463

 852

 76

 1,049

 3,409

 1,102

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 3,212

 6,184

 1,622

 4,473

 9,235

 9,684

 3,041

 3,075

 5,641

 1,501

 3,120

 7,074

 8,708

 4,108

 6,287

 11,825

 3,123

 7,593

 16,309

 18,392

 7,149

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 64,020

 5,978

 55,372

 4

 26,541

 24,371

 15,602

 8,769

 2,170

 6,658

 357

 9,231

 6,343

 749

 2,139

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

33,36,38,40,41,42

2,3

1,29

1

203,204,207,453,469,500

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 78.3%

 13.3%

 0.8%

 1.5%

 0.1%

 2.1%

 3.8%

 7.5%

 79.6%

 100.0%

 13.7%

 0.9%

 1.6%

 0.1%

 2.0%

 2.1%

 6.5%

 100.0%

 79.6%

 0.9%

 1.6%

 0.1%

 2.0%

 2.1%

 6.5%

 13.7%

 4.5%

 8.7%

 2.3%

 6.3%

 13.1%

 13.7%

 4.3%

 4.4%

 8.0%

 2.1%

 4.4%

 10.0%

 12.3%

 5.8%

 8.9%

 16.7%

 4.4%

 10.7%

 23.1%

 26.0%

 10.1%

 100.0%

 91.8%

 58.8%

 33.0%

 8.2%

 95.8%

 9.3%

 86.5%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 68.7%

 8.1%

 23.2%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 5




