Kansas Senate District 5

Population (number and percent of total population)								
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	70,678	100.0%	70,861	100.0%	52,566	100.0%	52,750	100.0%
White	55,361	78.3%	55,517	78.3%	41,845	79.6%	42,003	79.6%
Black	9,372	13.3%	9,400	13.3%	7,177	13.7%	7,205	13.7%
American Indian	576	0.8%	575	0.8%	464	0.9%	463	0.9%
Asian	1,076	1.5%	1,077	1.5%	851	1.6%	852	1.6%
Hawaiian	106	0.1%	106	0.1%	76	0.1%	76	0.1%
Other Races	1,515	2.1%	1,510	2.1%	1,054	2.0%	1,049	2.0%
Two or More Races	2,672	3.8%	2,676	3.8%	1,099	2.1%	1,102	2.1%
Hispanic (all races)	5,310	7.5%	5,319	7.5%	3,400	6.5%	3,409	6.5%

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
– Under 6 years of age	3,212	4.5%	3,075	4.4%	6,287	8.9%
6 to 17 years of age	6,184	8.7%	5,641	8.0%	11,825	16.7%
18 to 21 years of age	1,622	2.3%	1,501	2.1%	3,123	4.4%
22 to 29 years of age	4,473	6.3%	3,120	4.4%	7,593	10.7%
30 to 44 years of age	9,235	13.1%	7,074	10.0%	16,309	23.1%
45 to 64 years of age	9,684	13.7%	8,708	12.3%	18,392	26.0%
65 years of age and older	3,041	4.3%	4,108	5.8%	7,149	10.1%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total Persons in household	64,020	95.8%		
Persons living alone	5,978	9.3%		
Persons living in families	55,372	86.5%		
Householder or spouse under 18	4	0.0%		

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)					
Total	9,231	100.0%			
Married Couples	6,343	68.7%			
Female Householder, no spouse	2,139	23.2%			
Male Householder, no spouse	749	8.1%			

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)					
Total	26,541	100.0%			
Occupied	24,371	91.8%			
Owner occupied	15,602	58.8%			
Renter occupied	8,769	33.0%			
Vacant	2,170	8.2%			

Persons in Group Quarters				
Total Persons in Group Quarters	6,658			
Persons in nursing homes	357			

	Other Information			
House Districts:	33,36,38,40,41,42			
Congressional Districts:	2,3			
Judicial Districts:	1,29			
SBOE Districts:	1			
USDs:	203,204,207,453,469,500			

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1